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Running Order List
Friday, October 3, 2025

Combined FAST

 24": 5 competitors

 24102  Belle , Doberman Pinscher, Mary Briant
 24103  Hemi , Labrador Retriever, Jennifer Correnti
 24105  Nolan , Labrador Retriever, Bridget Kennedy
 24107  Phryne , Doberman Pinscher, Linda Krukar
 24702  Benito , Dogo Argentino, Carol Schwick

 20": 14 competitors

 20110  Mick , Border Collie, Dena McAtee
 20112  Blitz , Border Collie, Kathleen Cohn
 20503  Indie , Border Collie, Angela Boyazis-Rodger
 20106  Boeing , Whippet, Patricia H. Campbell
 20107  Tango , Border Collie, Debbie Mims
 20101  Exxalt , Australian Shepherd, Michelle Monegue Barnes
 20302  Leia , Border Collie, Kelly Weaver
 20305  Coby , Border Collie, Sharen Hyde
 20303  Birdie , All-American, Ellen Ollett
 20307  Cooper , Australian Shepherd, Kelly Hudyman
 20502  Pepper , All-American, Eric Stratmann
 20304  Dixie Chick , Border Collie, Dena McAtee
 20306  Shogi , Border Collie, Kathleen Cohn
 20203  Jolie-Ko , Belgian Malinois, Christopher Spence

 16": 15 competitors

 16102  Johnny , English Cocker Spaniel, Debra Aheimer
 16105  Thistle , Border Collie, Maggie Pogue
 16106  Tess , Brittany, Christine Youngblood
 16302  Mylee , All-American, Patricia Trama
 16304  Toast , Border Collie, Carol Witt
 16208  Tin , All-American, Sandra Rapey
 16402  Smarty , Border Collie, Tom Jackson
 16301  Eddie , Australian Cattle Dog, Ellie Trueman
 16305  Zip , Shetland Sheepdog, Tracie Lampton
 16203  Mackie , Border Collie, Laura Ohlrich
 16401  Coastal , Golden Retriever, Mari Magursky
 16502  Pierre , Pyrenean Shepherd, Pamela Vojtas
 16701  Mariner , Poodle (Miniature), Joanie Taugher
 16206  Ms. Tank , Am. Staff, Carol Schwick
 16209  Flick , Border Collie, Angela Boyazis-Rodger

 12": 9 competitors

 12109  Surfer Girl , Poodle (Miniature), Maureen Koepp
 12304  Flyte , Shetland Sheepdog, Shari Vespested
 12502  Phantom , Poodle (Miniature), Lucretia Van Vorst
 12104  The Kid , Poodle (Miniature), Leslie Pope-Hall
 12302  Nikko , CKC Spaniel, Cindy Froman
 12301  Chevy , Kromfohrlander, Cindy Glover
 12701  Pippa , Min. American, Gia Arney
 12702  Kiko , English Cocker Spaniel, Jude Valloze
 12101  Mia , Poodle (Miniature), Maureen Koepp

  8": 5 competitors

  8109  Katie , All-American, Gloria Weintrub
  8201  Ditty , Border Terrier, Dianne McFarlane

  8203  Jolie , All-American, Robert Goudreau
  8105  Riesling , Shetland Sheepdog, Shari Vespested
  8301  Zephyr , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Lucretia Van Vorst

  4": 1 competitor

  4202  Zip , Papillon, Janine Tash DVM

Master/Excellent Standard

 24": 10 competitors

 24101  Reagan , Doberman Pinscher, Nick DiGiuseppe
 20801  Presto , German Wirehaired Pointer, Susan McKeever
 24102  Belle , Doberman Pinscher, Mary Briant
 24103  Hemi , Labrador Retriever, Jennifer Correnti
 24105  Nolan , Labrador Retriever, Bridget Kennedy
 24106  Tex , Belgian Malinois, Nadia Innes
 24107  Phryne , Doberman Pinscher, Linda Krukar
 24301  Elle , Belgian Tervuren, Amy Jean Viner
 24302  Justin Time , Vizsla, Marion Hansen
 24110  Kami , Belgian Malinois, Nick DiGiuseppe

 20": 17 competitors

 20102  Ravyn , Boxer, Fietta Jones
 20110  Mick , Border Collie, Dena McAtee
 20112  Blitz , Border Collie, Kathleen Cohn
 20305  Coby , Border Collie, Sharen Hyde
 20101  Exxalt , Australian Shepherd, Michelle Monegue Barnes
 20106  Boeing , Whippet, Patricia H. Campbell
 20107  Tango , Border Collie, Debbie Mims
 20108  She-Ra , Australian Shepherd, Mary Beth Backstrom
 20109  Kit , Border Collie, Lou Anne Perry
 20202  Guinness , All-American, Susan M. Marr
 20203  Jolie-Ko , Belgian Malinois, Christopher Spence
 20302  Leia , Border Collie, Kelly Weaver
 20303  Birdie , All-American, Ellen Ollett
 20307  Cooper , Australian Shepherd, Kelly Hudyman
 20116  Halo , Boxer, Fietta Jones
 20304  Dixie Chick , Border Collie, Dena McAtee
 20306  Shogi , Border Collie, Kathleen Cohn

 16": 22 competitors

 16104  Fen , All-American, Sarah Duke
 16102  Johnny , English Cocker Spaniel, Debra Aheimer
 16103  Rafa , Shetland Sheepdog, Ann Ouchterloney
 16105  Thistle , Border Collie, Maggie Pogue
 16106  Tess , Brittany, Christine Youngblood
 16107  Betelgeuse , All-American, Bridget Thomas
 16201  Echo , Collie (Rough), John Gorbas
 16202  Oden , Collie (Rough), Michelle Monegue Barnes
 16203  Mackie , Border Collie, Laura Ohlrich
 16204  Sailor , Australian Shepherd, Sally Shaw
 16205  Gemma , All-American, Sharen Hyde
 16206  Ms. Tank , Am. Staff, Carol Schwick
 16208  Tin , All-American, Sandra Rapey
 16209  Flick , Border Collie, Angela Boyazis-Rodger
 16301  Eddie , Australian Cattle Dog, Ellie Trueman
 16302  Mylee , All-American, Patricia Trama
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Friday (cont.)

 16303  Bonsai , Chinese Crested, Dawn Strickland
 16304  Toast , Border Collie, Carol Witt
 16305  Zip , Shetland Sheepdog, Tracie Lampton
 16306  Tea , Border Collie, Sarah Duke
 16401  Coastal , Golden Retriever, Mari Magursky
 16402  Smarty , Border Collie, Tom Jackson

 12": 10 competitors

 12101  Mia , Poodle (Miniature), Maureen Koepp
 12304  Flyte , Shetland Sheepdog, Shari Vespested
 12102  Darby , Shetland Sheepdog, Melanie Gray
 12104  The Kid , Poodle (Miniature), Leslie Pope-Hall
 12105  Dancer , Danish-Swedish Farmdog, Laura Golden DVM
 12107  Madeleine , Pyrenean Shepherd, Pamela Vojtas
 12301  Chevy , Kromfohrlander, Cindy Glover
 12302  Nikko , CKC Spaniel, Cindy Froman
 12402  Court , Shetland Sheepdog, Ann Ouchterloney
 12109  Surfer Girl , Poodle (Miniature), Maureen Koepp

  8": 15 competitors

  8101  Hazel , Pomeranian, Brooke Salyer
  8107  Nitro , Dachshund (Smooth), Christine Ponzo
  8103  Blueberry , Pomeranian, Jill Blum
  8106  Diva , Shetland Sheepdog, Linnea Saputo
  8102  Marvel , Dachshund (Longhaired), Joseph Mullins
  8108  Taysee , Toy Fox Terrier, Mary Beth Backstrom
  8109  Katie , All-American, Gloria Weintrub
  8110  Desmond , Chihuahua, Bridget Kennedy
  8112  Gigi , Boston Terrier, Tina Crumpler
  8201  Ditty , Border Terrier, Dianne McFarlane
  8203  Jolie , All-American, Robert Goudreau
  8301  Zephyr , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Lucretia Van Vorst
  8401  Dodger , American Eskimo Dog, Gia Arney
  8105  Riesling , Shetland Sheepdog, Shari Vespested
  8113  Pepper , Pomeranian, Brooke Salyer

  4": 4 competitors

  4202  Zip , Papillon, Janine Tash DVM
  4204  Mira , Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Krista Seltzer, DVM
  4205  Lucy Sky , Pomeranian, Jennifer Band
  4203  Willow , Dachshund (Smooth), Christine Ponzo

Premier Standard

 20": 4 competitors

 20102  Ravyn , Boxer, Fietta Jones
 20115  Magi , Australian Shepherd, Michelle Monegue Barnes
 20305  Coby , Border Collie, Sharen Hyde
 20801  Presto , German Wirehaired Pointer, Susan McKeever

 16": 7 competitors

 16104  Fen , All-American, Sarah Duke
 16107  Betelgeuse , All-American, Bridget Thomas
 16208  Tin , All-American, Sandra Rapey
 16209  Flick , Border Collie, Angela Boyazis-Rodger
 16701  Mariner , Poodle (Miniature), Joanie Taugher
 16703  Reef , Min. American, Monica Watson

 16306  Tea , Border Collie, Sarah Duke

 12": 4 competitors

 12701  Pippa , Min. American, Gia Arney
 12104  The Kid , Poodle (Miniature), Leslie Pope-Hall
 12107  Madeleine , Pyrenean Shepherd, Pamela Vojtas
 12503  Little , Min. American, Sarah Duke

  8": 3 competitors

  8112  Gigi , Boston Terrier, Tina Crumpler
  8201  Ditty , Border Terrier, Dianne McFarlane
  8401  Dodger , American Eskimo Dog, Gia Arney

  4": 1 competitor

  4202  Zip , Papillon, Janine Tash DVM

Time 2 Beat

 24": 6 competitors

 24102  Belle , Doberman Pinscher, Mary Briant
 24103  Hemi , Labrador Retriever, Jennifer Correnti
 24104  Zoli , German Wirehaired Pointer, Susan McKeever
 24105  Nolan , Labrador Retriever, Bridget Kennedy
 24301  Elle , Belgian Tervuren, Amy Jean Viner
 24302  Justin Time , Vizsla, Marion Hansen

 20": 11 competitors

 20503  Indie , Border Collie, Angela Boyazis-Rodger
 20106  Boeing , Whippet, Patricia H. Campbell
 20107  Tango , Border Collie, Debbie Mims
 20108  She-Ra , Australian Shepherd, Mary Beth Backstrom
 20109  Kit , Border Collie, Lou Anne Perry
 20116  Halo , Boxer, Fietta Jones
 20202  Guinness , All-American, Susan M. Marr
 20303  Birdie , All-American, Ellen Ollett
 20304  Dixie Chick , Border Collie, Dena McAtee
 20305  Coby , Border Collie, Sharen Hyde
 20307  Cooper , Australian Shepherd, Kelly Hudyman

 16": 13 competitors

 16103  Rafa , Shetland Sheepdog, Ann Ouchterloney
 16102  Johnny , English Cocker Spaniel, Debra Aheimer
 16106  Tess , Brittany, Christine Youngblood
 16201  Echo , Collie (Rough), John Gorbas
 16208  Tin , All-American, Sandra Rapey
 16301  Eddie , Australian Cattle Dog, Ellie Trueman
 16304  Toast , Border Collie, Carol Witt
 16305  Zip , Shetland Sheepdog, Tracie Lampton
 16402  Smarty , Border Collie, Tom Jackson
 16502  Pierre , Pyrenean Shepherd, Pamela Vojtas
 16701  Mariner , Poodle (Miniature), Joanie Taugher
 16802  Brighe , Border Collie, Melissa Timken
 16209  Flick , Border Collie, Angela Boyazis-Rodger

 12": 8 competitors

 12304  Flyte , Shetland Sheepdog, Shari Vespested
 12502  Phantom , Poodle (Miniature), Lucretia Van Vorst
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Friday (cont.)

 12105  Dancer , Danish-Swedish Farmdog, Laura Golden DVM
 12109  Surfer Girl , Poodle (Miniature), Maureen Koepp
 12302  Nikko , CKC Spaniel, Cindy Froman
 12701  Pippa , Min. American, Gia Arney
 12702  Kiko , English Cocker Spaniel, Jude Valloze
 12402  Court , Shetland Sheepdog, Ann Ouchterloney

  8": 4 competitors

  8201  Ditty , Border Terrier, Dianne McFarlane
  8203  Jolie , All-American, Robert Goudreau
  8105  Riesling , Shetland Sheepdog, Shari Vespested
  8301  Zephyr , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Lucretia Van Vorst

  4": 1 competitor

  4202  Zip , Papillon, Janine Tash DVM

Master/Excellent JWW

 24": 11 competitors

 24101  Reagan , Doberman Pinscher, Nick DiGiuseppe
 20801  Presto , German Wirehaired Pointer, Susan McKeever
 24102  Belle , Doberman Pinscher, Mary Briant
 24103  Hemi , Labrador Retriever, Jennifer Correnti
 24105  Nolan , Labrador Retriever, Bridget Kennedy
 24106  Tex , Belgian Malinois, Nadia Innes
 24107  Phryne , Doberman Pinscher, Linda Krukar
 24109  Rainbow , Doberman Pinscher, Melissa Timken
 24301  Elle , Belgian Tervuren, Amy Jean Viner
 24302  Justin Time , Vizsla, Marion Hansen
 24110  Kami , Belgian Malinois, Nick DiGiuseppe

 20": 14 competitors

 20102  Ravyn , Boxer, Fietta Jones
 20305  Coby , Border Collie, Sharen Hyde
 20101  Exxalt , Australian Shepherd, Michelle Monegue Barnes
 20106  Boeing , Whippet, Patricia H. Campbell
 20107  Tango , Border Collie, Debbie Mims
 20108  She-Ra , Australian Shepherd, Mary Beth Backstrom
 20109  Kit , Border Collie, Lou Anne Perry
 20110  Mick , Border Collie, Dena McAtee
 20112  Blitz , Border Collie, Kathleen Cohn
 20202  Guinness , All-American, Susan M. Marr
 20203  Jolie-Ko , Belgian Malinois, Christopher Spence
 20302  Leia , Border Collie, Kelly Weaver
 20502  Pepper , All-American, Eric Stratmann
 20116  Halo , Boxer, Fietta Jones

 16": 23 competitors

 16104  Fen , All-American, Sarah Duke
 16102  Johnny , English Cocker Spaniel, Debra Aheimer
 16103  Rafa , Shetland Sheepdog, Ann Ouchterloney
 16105  Thistle , Border Collie, Maggie Pogue
 16106  Tess , Brittany, Christine Youngblood
 16107  Betelgeuse , All-American, Bridget Thomas
 16201  Echo , Collie (Rough), John Gorbas
 16202  Oden , Collie (Rough), Michelle Monegue Barnes
 16203  Mackie , Border Collie, Laura Ohlrich

 16204  Sailor , Australian Shepherd, Sally Shaw
 16205  Gemma , All-American, Sharen Hyde
 16206  Ms. Tank , Am. Staff, Carol Schwick
 16208  Tin , All-American, Sandra Rapey
 16209  Flick , Border Collie, Angela Boyazis-Rodger
 16301  Eddie , Australian Cattle Dog, Ellie Trueman
 16302  Mylee , All-American, Patricia Trama
 16303  Bonsai , Chinese Crested, Dawn Strickland
 16304  Toast , Border Collie, Carol Witt
 16305  Zip , Shetland Sheepdog, Tracie Lampton
 16306  Tea , Border Collie, Sarah Duke
 16401  Coastal , Golden Retriever, Mari Magursky
 16402  Smarty , Border Collie, Tom Jackson
 16703  Reef , Min. American, Monica Watson

 12": 9 competitors

 12101  Mia , Poodle (Miniature), Maureen Koepp
 12102  Darby , Shetland Sheepdog, Melanie Gray
 12104  The Kid , Poodle (Miniature), Leslie Pope-Hall
 12105  Dancer , Danish-Swedish Farmdog, Laura Golden DVM
 12107  Madeleine , Pyrenean Shepherd, Pamela Vojtas
 12301  Chevy , Kromfohrlander, Cindy Glover
 12402  Court , Shetland Sheepdog, Ann Ouchterloney
 12503  Little , Min. American, Sarah Duke
 12109  Surfer Girl , Poodle (Miniature), Maureen Koepp

  8": 14 competitors

  8101  Hazel , Pomeranian, Brooke Salyer
  8102  Marvel , Dachshund (Longhaired), Joseph Mullins
  8103  Blueberry , Pomeranian, Jill Blum
  8105  Riesling , Shetland Sheepdog, Shari Vespested
  8106  Diva , Shetland Sheepdog, Linnea Saputo
  8107  Nitro , Dachshund (Smooth), Christine Ponzo
  8108  Taysee , Toy Fox Terrier, Mary Beth Backstrom
  8109  Katie , All-American, Gloria Weintrub
  8110  Desmond , Chihuahua, Bridget Kennedy
  8112  Gigi , Boston Terrier, Tina Crumpler
  8201  Ditty , Border Terrier, Dianne McFarlane
  8203  Jolie , All-American, Robert Goudreau
  8401  Dodger , American Eskimo Dog, Gia Arney
  8113  Pepper , Pomeranian, Brooke Salyer

  4": 3 competitors

  4202  Zip , Papillon, Janine Tash DVM
  4204  Mira , Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Krista Seltzer, DVM
  4205  Lucy Sky , Pomeranian, Jennifer Band

Premier JWW

 20": 2 competitors

 20115  Magi , Australian Shepherd, Michelle Monegue Barnes
 20801  Presto , German Wirehaired Pointer, Susan McKeever

 16": 7 competitors

 16102  Johnny , English Cocker Spaniel, Debra Aheimer
 16104  Fen , All-American, Sarah Duke
 16107  Betelgeuse , All-American, Bridget Thomas
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Friday (cont.)

 16208  Tin , All-American, Sandra Rapey
 16302  Mylee , All-American, Patricia Trama
 16306  Tea , Border Collie, Sarah Duke
 16703  Reef , Min. American, Monica Watson

 12": 3 competitors

 12107  Madeleine , Pyrenean Shepherd, Pamela Vojtas
 12503  Little , Min. American, Sarah Duke
 12701  Pippa , Min. American, Gia Arney

  8": 2 competitors

  8201  Ditty , Border Terrier, Dianne McFarlane
  8401  Dodger , American Eskimo Dog, Gia Arney


